
NYSSMA Festival Calendar®

Calendar dates are listed by zone and are accurate as of printing deadlines

Codes = (A=All-State; S=Solo; E=Ensemble; IJ=Instrumental Jazz; VJ=Vocal Jazz; Hp=Harp; Gr=Guitar)

Zone Fest Date Type/Deadline Location/Mailing Address Chairperson/Telephone E-Mail/Registration

Winter 2018-2019 Area All-State Festival

1 November 2-3 Mark Flynn
47 Bloomingdale Ave, Akron 14001

mflynn@akronk12.org
716-542-5030 SoloChair

September 24.F-Junior Akron Central School

1 November 16-17 Kevin J. Duncan
4061 Creek Rd, Youngstown 14174

duncank@lew-port.com
SoloChair

September 24.F-Senior SUNY Fredonia c/oLewiston-Porter HS

2 November 2-3 Kathy Perconti
6200 Ontario Center Rd, Ontario Center 14520

kperconti@waynecsd.org
585-755-0320 SoloChair

June 30.F-Junior Wayne Central High School

2 November 16-17 Kim Derse
875 Ridge Rd , Webster 14580

kim_derse@webstercsd.org
585-670-5049 SoloChair

June 30.F-Senior Webster Schroeder High School

3 February 1-2 John McNeur
1500 Trumansburg Road, Ithaca 14850

jmcneur@gmail.com
212-860-0430 SoloChair

November 26F-Senior SUNY Binghamton John McNeur

3 November 2-4 Michael Allen
1601 N Cayuga St, Ithaca 14850

didyoupracticetoday@gmail.com
607-274-2241 SoloChair

September 21.F-Junior Boyton Middle School

4 November 16-17 Thomas Nami
6 William Gillard Dr, Fulton 13069

tnami@fulton.cnyric.org
315-593-5400 x2805 SoloChair

September 24F-Senior G Ray Bodley High School

5 November 16-17 Donald Cannamela
12 County Rt 47, Parishville 13672

cannamelad@phcs.neric.org
315-265-4642 x152 BY HOST

June 8F-Senior SUNY Potsdam c/o Parishville Hopkinton Cent Sch

6 November 16-17 Michael Iturrino
5 Calkins Pl, Ticonderoga 12883

miturrino@ticonderogak12.org
585-7400 x1615 BY HOST

September 21F-Senior Ticonderoga Senior High School

7 November 16-17 Cynthia Lee
1 Blue Streak Blvd, Saratoga Springs 12866

c_lee@saratogaschools.org
518-587-4551 X106 https://tinyurl.com/Zone7AAS18

September 28.F-Senior Saratoga Springs High School

8 November 16-17 Robert Roman
Arts Building, Oneonta 13820

robert.roman@oneonta.edu
(607) 436-2662 BY HOST

June 11F-Senior SUNY College - Oneonta

9 November 16-17 Dawn Amthor
90 Robinson St, Wallkill 12589

damthor@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us
845-895-7150 x1124 Mail-In

September 18.F-Senior Wallkill Senior High School

10 November 16-17 Amy Martin
156 South Cross Rd, Hyde Park 12538

amymartin@hpcsd.org
518-993-9054 SoloChair

September 21F-Senior Franklin D Roosevelt High School

11 November 8. Jaime Stroffolino
300 Croton Ave, Cortland Manor 10567

jstroffolino@lakelandschools.org
914-739-2823

September 21.F-Senior SUNY Purchase c/o Walter Panas HS

15 November 2-3 Christopher VanLeeuwen
134 Seneca St, Hornell 14843

chris.van.leeuwen@hornellcsd.org
607-324-1303 x 1682 SoloChair

September 19.F-Junior Hornell Senior High School

15 November 16-17 Kimberly Henry
777 S Main St, Elmira 14904

kihenry@elmiracityschools.com
607-735-3285 SoloChair

September 19F-Senior Elmira High School


